

**MACT:828/24**

**Mani Ram & Ors. v. Raj Kumar Rastogi & Ors.**

**08.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Tejveer Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. counsel for R-1&R-2.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Ld. counsel for R-1&R-2.  
Same is taken on record.

Copy of claim petition has been supplied to all the  
respondents today. Let reply be filed within thirty days.

Matter be put up for completion of proceedings/further  
proceedings on **18.03.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/08.11.2024