

MACT: 828/24

Maniram & Ors. v. Raj Kumar Rastogi & Ors.

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Ms. Nandita Gupta, proxy counsel for insurance company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks some more time for filing certified copy of criminal record. Ld. counsel for insurance company submits that she is unable to file a reply as the copy of the insurance policy supplied with the documents is illegible. Ld. counsel for petitioner undertakes to file a legible copy alongwith a criminal record and supply the same to the respondents.

WS already stands filed on behalf of R-1&R-2 on 17.03.2025. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the petitioner and insurance company.

Matter be put up on **25.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/18.03.2025

At 11.24 AM

At this stage, Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. counsel for R-1&R-2 has appeared through VC. He is apprised with order and date fixed.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/18.03.2025