

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.  
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Petitioner has not filed certified copy of the criminal record despite last 4 hearings. She seeks to file the same within one week. Interest of the petitioner shall remain closed till then.

Petitioner as well as counsel for R2 is directed to file and supply copy of insurance policy to Ld.counsel for ins.co. Subject to supply of such copy, WS be filed by ins.co.

WS of R1 and R2 is already on record.

Matter be put up on **12.10.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.03.2026